6-10-05

06-16-2005

**PATENTS ONLY** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Allen L. Sung, et al.

FOR

**FAIL-OPEN SURGE PROTECTION SYSTEM** 

SERIAL NO.

To Be Assigned

**FILED** 

Herewith

**EXAMINER** 

Unknown

ART UNIT

Unknown

CONFIRMATION NO.

Unknown

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

RIDM 2 00006

## **ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22314

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached documents.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date(s):

Allen L. Sung **Todd Barbera** Carlos Barberis

May 18, 2005

May 19, 2005

May 19, 2005

06/14/2005 SHASSEN1 00000015 11149567

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING** 

I hereby certify that this paper and attachments and/or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Express Mail No.: EV 494999880 US

Attorney Docket No.: RIDM 2 00006

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

# Ultralink Products, Inc. 161 Alden Road, Unit 6 Markham, Ontario L3R 3W7 Canada

3.	Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other:		Change of N Merger	ame	
4.	This document is being filed together w	vith a ne	ew application.		
5. mailed	Name and address to whom correspond:	onden	ce concerning	g document should be	
	Patrick R. Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, 1100 Superior Av Cleveland, C Phone Numbe Fax Number	Minnich enue, S OH 4411 er: 216-8	n & McKee, LL eventh Floor 14-2579 361-5582	.P	
6.	Total number of applications and paten	ts invol	ved:	1	
Card	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40.00 Payment for the filing of this Assignment is authorized to be charged to Credit Card. The appropriate form PTO-2038 is enclosed for this purpose. If the Cred Card is unable to be charged, please charge any and all fees or credit and overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308.				
8. correc	To the best of my knowledge and b t and any attached copy is a true copy of				

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN,

MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

Patrick R. Roche, Reg. No. 29,580 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor

Cleveland, OH 44114-2579

216-861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Date.

9.

enclosed: 6.

N:\RIDM\200006\CNT0002281V001.doc

#### **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Allen L. Sung whose full post office address is 20 Warden Woods Court, Unionville, Ontario L3R 5W5, Canada; Todd Barbera whose full post office address is 74 Jersey Street, Marbiehead, MA 01945, U.S.A; and Carlos Barberis whose full post office address is 233 Morgan Drive, Haverhill, MA 01832, U.S.A. have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

### **FAIL-OPEN SURGE PROTECTION SYSTEM**

for which they intend to file an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, **Ultralink Products**, **Inc.**, having its head office and principal place of business at **161 Alden Road**, **Unit 6**, **Markham**, **Ontario L3R 3W7**, **Canada** has acquired from the above inventors their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said **Alien L. Sung; Todd Barbera;** and **Carlos Barberis** do hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the said **Ultralink Products, Inc.**, its successors and assigns, their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent in any other countries with respect to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country;

AND the said **Allen L. Sung; Todd Barbera**; and **Carlos Barberis** hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, application, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in **Ultralink Products, Inc.**, its successors and assigns.

Allen L. Sung; Todd Barbera; and Carlos Barberis hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to Ultralink Products, Inc., for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment not been made.

Executed on this $\dots$ $\lambda$ $\lambda$ day of $\lambda$	<i>MA</i> √, 2005 at
MARKHAM, ONTARIO	CANADA
All	en L. Sang
Declaration of Witness	
I, <u>LILY LUO</u> , I	nereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named person sig	n and execute the forgoing
	Mollus
•	Signature of Witness
Executed on this day of	
MARKHAM, ONTARIO, CA	NYWY

# **Todd Barbera**

			0 1
De	claration of	Witness	<u></u>
Ι,	Emma	Barbera	, hereby declare that I was personally
pre	esent and did	see the above named person	on sign and execute the forgoing
			Emma Bardiera Signature of Witness
	Exe	ecuted on this1914 day	y of, 2005 at
****	Cima	Potencis, Ltd.	••••••
			Carlos Barberis
De	eclaration of	Witness	
I,			, hereby declare that I was personally
pr	esent and did	see the above named pers	on sign and execute the forgoing
			Signature of Witness

# **Todd Barbera**

Declaration of Witness	
1	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named pers	
	Signature of Witness
Executed on this da	ay of
MA. USA	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Carlos Barberis
	- Called allem
Declaration of Witness  I,	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and see see the above harned per-	son sign and execute the forgoing
	Eliabeth m. Tully
	Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 06/10/2005